TREE CANOPY CALCULATIONS

FLOOD PLAIN NOTE:
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T (0%-40% COVERED FLOOD PLAIN CERTIFICATION IS RESTRICTED TO A REIEW _TRACT 1 TRACT 2 .
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! / VR FELDS. NG JIVE B 4 Bo /,1: MAX. (1.5 SPACES PER ROOM) 120 SPACE Louisville. Kv 40223
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INCREASED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE NFD A BN RN £ /o CONVENTION CENTER (RECEPTION HALL) 3,500 S.F. APPROVED: t: (602) 327-7073
TRACT 1 g T T T N LT T RS ~ T T S S/ MIN. (1 SPACE PER 100 S.F.) 35 SPACES - , :
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T | B O e MINIMUM 164 SPACES 99 SPACES
T 5 MAXIMUM 312 SPACES 149 SPACES
I N~ 2 /
/ I T ~ & )/ O
T iy PARKING PROVIDED | D
s el — | 12 , STANDARD SPACES 186 SPACES 104 SPACES L]
pm e T He el L\19 B i 5l ] HANDICAP SPACES 6 SPACES 5 SPACES - =
Ce ’L“ LG T L il [ E T B TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED 192 SPACES 109 SPACES -
DR W E::r::n PRy Bl , ;;" W -———“;7.;_‘:” 4 “\ j S B
= /7 I/ d [lo B AR LI 5> -,
CONDITIONS: 37727 LAl Ol i - : < N
R o L — = i / TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED FOR TRACTS 1 & 2 263 SPACES m 6 5
NAB24'45"E 7o, mian  \ S — % I ; &/ TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED FOR TRACTS 1 & 2 263 SPACES O a = 2]
/, E 3 447 | [\n Porir T z - i }"T i g *EXCLUDES THE SPACES ON TRACT 2 & WITHIN THE MUTUAL PARKING ESM'T. AGREEMENT D.B. 6273 PG. 60. O & >y § ©
. ¥ L ¥ RN o [ i o z >
DATE: e 4 T REMAN. i | N O 228553
— ) UNT S i EX. .-‘:’ASTC-;'A‘\ f" — < |
LOUISVILLE/ JE{FEE%SQQK% ;Y | - AL HOTEL b BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED - , ; =& zg - <
METRO PUBL S s T 6,356 F.P. &'~ SHORT TERM FOR HOTEL NONE NONE — QPELSD
[ ST - ) f g]} LONG TERM FOR HOTEL 2 OR 1 2 OR 1 Z H g E Nm,g o
7 X Sl & . PER 50 EMPLOYEES PER 50 EMPLOYEES < T i o
o — : r SO0
# 1N N - S TOTAL BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED 2 2 <L Q°ze5e"
PRELIMINARY APPROVAL | J E\/ A S Y Z & 3
! i £ ~ [=3 { /
i ! T | N4 |k TRACT 1 i ’ x| LEGEND < =
Condition of Approval: T / '8z 200,130.07 S'F. A ’ ‘\ x Q
f; J i !;/ -\A"TM ¥ é‘g 4.44 AC /’f_J" r. f;' I il i (RO = EX. UTILITY POLE O
777 AN e (o1 208 AvEE) = f . o~ = BX. CONTOUR < <
L] - 5{ . S " ‘_ﬁ:?_w, g TEL oM T :S'if“.\: FRESTAUR AN [ / I‘; F’ z . ‘ : \ - —— = EX. OVERHEAD ELECTRIC m
/ / ,/ b i QUADRANT HOSPITALITY UG ™ | ., ‘ ’ ; = , ; T E o S D
| L5 g ! D.B. 98&? PG. 035? e ngA Ve o2 PO §oon = 2o, oF di & | ot = EX. LIGHT POST D
é” Y2 oSG o e | X | & RECONSTRUCTION ? s EL5 8 % e EX. FENCE O
g rs Fi——(1051 ZORN AVENUE | oy a2 E — - = .
W i ',7;’;; ok o N L7 OF ENTRANCE y SRt e 2 = TO BE REMOVED
Bevelopment Review/ [/ i § G 21140 P 7 i BR =
o2 L e s / e o ® = PROPOSED PARKING COUNT
- 7 /A e — - : i < i e
LouzsmeE&JEFFEHs,ng; %E%IFJ‘N‘GT; sarsetos™w, o : 7 L7 N g o =
METROPLOITAN SEWER DISTRIC T P Ay L %! = EX. ELECTRICAL TOWER
[ ;}f 17.30 oy < // d // e . i . | LEBANESE mgaggmgscoijzr;mv CLUB, INC. —
! Al '"ﬁ - — ] v oy g ® = k i ) D.B. v 3
1/ o N4295'44"W. A (VA ; - e Y S 41'6"-92;4 E, | T bl Resc2 - ZonNG = PROPOSED DUMPSTER AREA
T | [~ 20.59°, @ AN o OSED PROPERTY LNE | (. , 022, . 7 ; j N @' N R NFD
/ /I ',f ; » ‘jﬂ:,'-w;w,h:\‘: Y, a “-\ = : T - " ‘_;13 Vi 5 :u T e L T T e e e e o e - ;—-;\,-:-1;.'217/»7&9;1 DL [—*ﬂi = i 104'4\1 "': ‘”“"/? ! \ ! % r ";_HH = EX. STEPS 6 /19 /1 4
I — o ] Mo e e —F dill T et i, |~ S G [6] = PROPOSED 8'x8 GAZEBO e
' By e | ) 240 Z/1 S 483 Vik = SEWER EASMENT = X
i ol Tt PROPOSED /4 it _‘ TSI ‘/% ‘.I Ii | - DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC DRAWN BY: TLD.M.
:[ / e L",‘, 1::,:@;‘.!‘: . < U\_,._.\-S’/'T?_‘/" f . . 11 ! i 3 l =
i HRRLL 2N o - FELTTY ! © = EX. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE CHECKED BY: D.LE.
o s L N ITRS wad N 12 2, L RS B — = PROPOSED "DO NOT ENTER” SIGN "_ 40"
i it i YN B e - e e SCALE: _.__._1 =40 (HORZ)
il 551 L, e Vo I 2 s BT = PROPOSED BIKE RACK
/ | O Rgmmn v o I(- 5{_/_—";*" / e 11 | SCALE: __N/A _ (VERT)
/ i Y R, |
ENCROACHMENT PERMIT CR LICENSE ——===— . 4 oy J:J_FL; ) ' ‘
A WL e ] i G | | VARIANCES GRANTED REVSIONS
WALL WILL BE REMOVED. 3 o s ‘i_i}\% e ] ‘ A VARIANCE WAS GRANTED FROM CHAPTER 5 PART 3 TABLE 5.3.2 OF THE LAND /)| PDS COMMENTS 12/20/13
) | 3 o BRI - spiirainn g DEVELOPMENT CODE 7O-EXGEED THE MAXIMUM FRONT SETBACK OF 150 FEET ON TRACT Al Fps comMenTs 1/17/14 I
NN A 1. (CASE #13DEVPLAN1115) L8
i 3 i ' ZIEE Y ) A\ PW COMMENTS 1/27/14
S AN / 7oROFBSHT) GONGRETE WALK ST | A VARIANCE WAS GRANTED FROM CHAPTER 5 PART 3 TABLE 5.3.2 OF THE LAND .| PDS COMMENTS 2/26/14
N ‘l STS00W T75.00 T 7 T e DEVELOPMENT CODE TO EXCEED THE MAXIMUM FRONT SETBACK OF 80 FEET ON TRACT
GENERAL NOTES ! S4 EX. CAHORY ' \ é\é&\ : s E._E'_ RS ; 2. (CASE #13DEVPLAN1115) A\| PLAN UPDATED 6/19/14
: — A E [t P
L. ARG Sl N (3) A VARIANCE WAS GRANTED FROM CHAPTER 5 PART 3 TABLE 5.3.2 OF THE LAND L\| PLAN UPDATED 6/30/14
( &= ) DEPICTS DIRECTION OF STORM WATER FLOW FOR i ~. _ Wt DEVELOPMENT CODE TO EXCEED THE 30 FOOT MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT ON TRACT 2. [ A
SCHEMATIC PURPOS . . : .
SUBMITTED TO MSD FOR FINAL APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. JOHN M. MCCRIFFEN . ~ | I (CASE # SDEVPLAN11.=1 5)
D.B. 7974, PG, 855
. SEWAGE FROM THIS DEVELOPMENT WILL BE TREATED AT MORRIS c2 —NFZI?N]NG 1 = l\ / L‘\\ —o--
FORMAN WATER QUALITY TREATMENT CENTER. NERER | _
. ALL LUMINARIES SHALL BE AIMED, DIRECTED, OR FOCUSED SUCH AS \i:: T 8 { C ASE #
TO NOT CAUSE DIRECT LIGHT FROM LUMINAIRE TO BE DIREC{ED ' - l o v RELATED CASE 09 002 85 13DEVPLAN’| 11 5
TOWARDS RESIDENTIAL USES OR PROTECTED OPEN SPACES (IE. '  OF— T T 300 1 et 1 10 VT — -
CONSERVATION EASEMENTS, GREENWAYS, PARKWAYS) ON ADJACENT ~ 10- THERE SHOULD BE NO LANDSCAPIIC IN THE RIGHT-OF—WAY i N VS S i
OR NEARBY PARCELS, OR CREATE GLARE PERCEPTIELE TO PERSONS ; AV 1~ REVISED CATEGORY 83
RIGHT-OF- WAYS. IF IT DOES, IT SHOULD BE RE-AMED, SHELDED 1% MTIGATION MEASURES FOR DUST CONTROL SHALL BE IN 5 5 ;
g . " _' : PLACE DURI O i 1
OR TURNED OFF. PARTICULATE EMISSIONS FROM REACHING EXISTING ROADS o T S ST SEieE — REC . Ga7ai-d | - v}“‘@ J DEVELOPMENT PLAN
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12.  ANY SITE LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LOUISVILLE Lo {9 ST L SN
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ALL CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED. NO PARKING, MATERIAL 13. Q‘LENS'&SEA;;%BUNEXPIRED APPROVED DEVELOPMENT i . | |1 DBA CANDLEWOOD SUITES V CATEGORY 3
STORAGE, OR CONSTRUCTION ACTIITIES ARE PERMITIED WITHIN THE ' : AN | { 1041 ZORN AVENUE UL 25 DEVELOPMENT PLAN
AREA. 14. AN ACCESS EASEMENT OR CROSS OVER AGREEMENT AND ZORN HOTEL, INC. \ ' I, ; LOUISVILLE. KENTUCKY 40207 P4 N Ny
. ALL DUMPSTERS AND SERVICES STRUCTURES SHALL BE SCREENED N R L e nED PRIOR TO DB S AT oG \(“"" LOAE EASEMENT PER D 72, PG 80— S | : DEsyg i NinG ¢
IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 10 OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CONNECTION BETWEEN TRACTS 1 & 2. NFD % (Ga ) FOR SERVJC
- 15. APPROVAL FROM THE DIVISION OF WATER WILL BE REQUIRED. -0 Bemiiommiairg Ut MEET MSD'S WATER QUALITY N\ NN \ TAURUS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC | | £ JOB NUMBER
. . O, - AN ’ .
. CAPACITY CHARGES TO BE CALCULATED. REQUIREMENTS. . ?{_m\f \"‘\. D.B. 9174, PG. 265 OWNER /APPLICANT:
. CONSTRUCTION PLANS, BOND AND ENCROACHMENT PERMIT ARE 16. AN MSD FLOODPLAIN PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED. 21 VERFICATION OF THE CAPAGITY OF THE OFFSITE DRAINAGE NS TR G2 S poume “ QUADRANT HOSPITALITY, LLC 13065
REQUIRED BY METRO PUBLIC WORKS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION 17. LOSS IN FLOODPLAIN STORAGE AS A RESULT OF THIS - N T 1041 ZORN AVENUE
APPROVAL, OR ANY WORK BEING PERFORMED IN THE LOUISVILLE DEVELOPMENT MUST BE MITIGATED AT 1:1. MITIGATION FEE 22, PARKING LOT SIGNAGE PER REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLOODPLAIN L' LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40207
METRO RIGHT—OF—WAY. PAYABLE TO MSD. ORDINANCE WILL BE REQUIRED. ' D.B. 9986, Pg. 494 1
. KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET APPROVAL REQUIRED. 16 THE LOWEST FINSHED FLOOR OF THE HOTEL STRUGTURE AND 23, AN MSD DRANAGE BOND WIL BE REQUIRED. 0 40’ 80" 120’ T.B. 088K, Lot 88 OF
ALL ELECTRICAL AND D
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